0 3/12/01 CONTROL ISSUE
A 9/19/00 INITIAL ISSUE
Rev. Date DESC. ECR(s)/ECN(s)   Chgd by Appvd by DATE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO
ST. LOUIS MUSIC, INC.
SLM Electronics
Signatures: Date: 11880 Borman Drive, St. Louis, MO  63146
Drawn: WFB 9/19/00
Checked:   First Used On:           CA125Dd
Released:
Tolerance: Drawing Size: A Drawing Title:      GUITAR COMBO AMP
Drawing Type: PL
Class Code:  Drawing No.:              07-551-PL
Scale:  N/A
Page 1
DOCUMENT No. :
SLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM Electronics PARTS LIST 07-551-PL
ASSEMBLY PART # 07-551-01  REVISION 0
ITEM QTY REFDES P/N DESC LABLE
1 1 PWB1 06A551-01 CA125 PREAMP  1
2 5 C51 10A101-21 100 pF 200V 10% NPO 2
C52 2
C56 2
C57 2
C80 2
3 5 C83 10A102-11 .001 uF 100V 10% X7R 3
C97 3
C103 3
C104 3
C105 3
4 1 C82 10A103-11 .01 uF 100V 10% X7R 4
5 12 C16 10A104-01 .1 uF 50V 10% X7R 5
C19 5
C20 5
C63 5
C64 5
C66 5
C67 5
C70 5
C88 5
C90 5
C98 5
C99 5
6 2 C12 10A222-11 .0022uF 100V 10% NPO 6
C79 6
7 2 C4 10A223-01 .022 uF 50V 10% X7R 7
C5 7
8 3 C81 10A330-21 33 pF 200V 10% NPO 8
C84 8
C100 8
9 3 C69 10A331-11 330 pF 100V 10% NPO 9
C76 9
C93 9
10 1 C9 10A333-01 .033 uF 50V 10% X7R 10
11 1 C11 10A472-11 .0047 uF 100V 10% X7R 11
12 7 C8 10A473-11 .047 uF 100V 10% X7R 12
C14 12
C21 12
C68 12
C78 12
C91 12
C92 12
13 7 C1 10A560-21 56 pF 200V 5% NPO 13
C3 13
C13 13
C48 13
C54 13
C59 13
Page 2
DOCUMENT No. :
SLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM ElectronicsSLM Electronics PARTS LIST 07-551-PL
ASSEMBLY PART # 07-551-01  REVISION 0
ITEM QTY REFDES P/N DESC LABLE
C77 13
14 3 C2 10A682-01 .0068 uF 100V 10% X7R 14
C10 14
C102 14
15 2 C85 12R105-50 1 uF 50V 20% EL 15
C86 15
16 16 C6 12R106-35 10 uF 35V 20% EL 16
C15 16
C17 16
C18 16
C49 16
C50 16
C53 16
C55 16
C58 16
C60 16
C61 16
C62 16
C71 16
C87 16
C89 16
C101 16
17 2 C34 12R225-50 2.2 uF 50V 20% EL 17
C65 17
18 3 C29 12R225-51 2.2 uF 50V 20% EL NP 18
C47 18
C75 18
19 1 C106 12R226-16 22 uF 16V 20% EL 19
20 1 C7 12R226-32 22 uF 35V 20% EL 20
21 2 C94 12R476-62 47 uF 63V 20% EL 21
C95 21
22 1 J17 17-102-02 .1 ST POL  MLSS100-2-C  HEADER 22
23 3 J25 17-105-02 .1 ST POL LOCK MTSS100-2  HEADER 23
J26 23